RESOLUTION

AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR

TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION FOR

AN ENTERPRISE ZONE DESIGNATION

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors believes an enterprise zone is an effective tool for improving the community and facilitating the economic development of the area; and

WHEREAS, the James City County Board of Supervisors is applying for an enterprise zone designation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, authorizes the County Administrator to submit all information needed to apply for an enterprise zone designation and to meet other program administrative and reporting requirements.

Perry M/DePue Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

David B. Norman Clerk to the Board SUPERVISORVOTESISKAYEEDWARDSAYEMAGOONAYETAYLORNAYDEPUEAYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 2nd day of October,

entzone.res

1995.